## Professor Stefania Jablonska Medal

## THE PRIZE OF THE BOARD OF THE POLISH DERMATOLOGICAL SOCIETY FOR AN OUTSTANDING INTERNATIONAL DERMATOLOGIST

The award has been established by the Main Board of the Polish Dermatological Society to commemorate Professor Stefania Jablonska, MD, an outstanding Polish dermato-venerologist and one of the greatest dermato-venerologists in the world. The award is granted to the outstanding international dermatologists, in particular physicians and scientists who have significant contributions to the development of dermatology, dermatological education and promotion of young dermatologists.

1) Professor Stefania Jablonska Medal is the highest distinction awarded by the Main Board of the Polish Dermatological Society.

2) The Medal is an honorary decoration not related to financial gratification.

3) The Medal is awarded to an outstanding international dermatologist for all professional achievements, including scientific, clinical, educational or organizational achievements. The candidate's possible contribution to the development of Polish dermatology is taken into consideration.

4) Any member of the Polish Dermatological Society may submit a candidate for the prize.
5) The application should be sent to the address of the Main Board of Polish Dermatological Society and include a cover letter with reasons and a CV of the candidate. A copy of the application should be sent to the e-mail address of the Main Board of PTD. Applications can be sent throughout the year. The application may be sent in English.

6) The Presidium of the Main Board of the Polish Dermatological Society selects the candidate for the award and presents it to the Main Board of the Polish Dermatological Society for approval.

7) In the event that the Main Board of the Polish Dermatological Society adopts a resolution refusing to award the prize, the Presidium presents the next candidate to the Main Board.8) The date of personal awarding is agreed with the winner after the Main Board of the Polish Dermatological Society adopts a resolution granting the prize.

9) The medal is awarded to no more than one person per year. In exceptional cases, this number may be higher.

10) The Main Board of the Polish Dermatological Society organizes the prize receiving ceremony.

11) The Main Board of the Polish Dermatological Society may cover the costs of travel and accommodation related to the laureate's stay and travel to the place of awarding.

12) The Main Board of the Polish Dermatological Society keeps a register of awards given